OP \$115.00 5503806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/09/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Authority Franchising Holdings, LLC		10/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Main Line Brands LLC
Street Address:	346 9th St., SE
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28602
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5503806	FLY AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	5503805	PEST AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	5058528	MOSQUITO AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3605556	MOSQUITO AUTHORITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045521889

Email: jjs@schwartz-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey J. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 6100 Fairview Road, Suite 1135
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey J. Schwartz	
SIGNATURE:	/jjs/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment-SIGNED 10-2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0851 source=Trademark Assignment-SIGNED 10-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0852 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Authority Franchising Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized

under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns the marks and federal registrations

listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks") through use in interstate commerce by

its predecessor in interest, which use inures to the benefit of ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, Main Line Brands LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws

of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired and assumed the portion of business of

ASSIGNOR to which the Marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc effective October 9.

2020, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks as part of the business of ASSIGNOR to which

the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C.A.§1060, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks.

AUTHORITY FRANCHISING HOLDINGS, LLC	Dated:	10-13-2021
By: Down		
Title: CEO		
MAIN LINE BRANDS LLC	Dated:	10-13-2001

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No
FLY AUTHORITY	USA	Registered	06/26/2018	5,503,806
PEST AUTHORITY	USA	Registered	06/26/2018	5,503,805
M@SQUITO AUTHORITY	USA	Registered	10/11/2016	5,058,528
MOSQUITO AUTHORITY	USA	Registered	04/14/2009	3,605,556

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 10/18/2021